

x  
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8742/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2010 in RSA No.7/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEVKI NANDAN GOEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR PRASAD AND ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Interim order dated 15.4.2011 is made  
absolute to last till the disposal of the appeal.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master