

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8078 OF 2011

DEVKI NANDAN GOEL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR PRASAD AND ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 24/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
 (VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Tomar,Adv.  
 Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in default, in terms of the signed order. Interim order dated 15.4.2011 passed by this Court, stands vacated.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
 Court Master Court Master  
 (Signed order is placed on the file)  
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8078 OF 2011

DEVKI NANDAN GOEL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR PRASAD AND ANR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None present for the appellant to press the appeal.  
 The appeal is, therefore, dismissed in default. Interim order dated 15.4.2011 passed by this Court, stands vacated.

.....J.  
[ DR. B.S. CHAUHAN ]

NEW DELHI  
MAY 24, 2013

.....J.  
[ DIPAK MISRA ]